PRIVACY POLICY

Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc. respects your privacy and our site visitors' information. We do not share, sell, or rent any of the information collected to any third parties and do not intend to do so in the future.

Information Collected

If you request or submit information to us by sending an email to info@foxmetals.com or by filling out a "contact" form, we may save your, name, mailing address, or email address as well as any other information you provide. This information may be used to contact you in the future by mail, email, or phone to convey information about our solutions or services that we feel may benefit you. Your email and other information will not be sold to any third party.

How We Protect Your Information

Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc. provides various security safeguards to protect your information. We use industry-accepted technology to protect your data from disclosure to unauthorized third parties. Our server is also protected by a firewall to prevent unauthorized access to any information we may store. Although these measures are typically effective, use of the internet and related computer systems is inherently vulnerable to unauthorized access or "hacking." No guarantee can be given that all information you provide to us will not be accessed by unauthorized persons.

Information Collected by Others

Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc.'s website may offer links to other websites, which may have information policies and practices that are different from ours. This notice addresses only Fox Metals and Alloys Inc.'s website policy, and does not apply to websites that users access via links from our site. Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc. is not responsible for the information collecting policies of other websites, for the practices employed by websites linked to or from our website, or for the information or content contained therein. Often, links to other websites are provided solely on the basis that they may contain useful information for our visitors. Users are advised to review the privacy policy of other websites.

Cookies

In order to personalize and enhance your experience on our website, we also collect information through "cookies." Cookies are small strings of text sent by our website to your browser which are then stored by your browser on your computer's hard drive. Our cookies allow us to personalize your experience on our website, make your visit more convenient, and understand how you and others are using the website so that we can improve your experience on the website. We use cookies to identify repeat visitors to our website and to determine the paths visitors take on our website. We also use cookies to determine whether you visited our website from a particular Internet link or advertisement. We do not use cookies that store personal information or associate cookie information with personal information you may provide to us.

Most web browsers automatically accept cookies, but it is possible to change your browser setup to allow you to control whether you will accept cookies, reject cookies, or to notify you each time a cookie is sent to you. If your browser is set to reject cookies, our website will not recognize you when you return, and some functionality may be lost. The Help section of your browser will tell you how to prevent your browser from accepting cookies.

Updating, Correcting, and Deleting Personal Information

If you would like to have your personal information removed from our records, please send an Email to info@foxmetals.com with "Remove Personal Information" in the subject line.

Legally Compelled Disclosure of Information

Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc. may disclose information when legally compelled to do so: when we, in good faith, believe that the law requires us to do so or for the protection of our legal rights.

Consent and Periodic Policy Changes

By using this Site, you consent to our collection and use of personal information you choose to provide to us. Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc. reviews its privacy practices from time-to-time (i.e. to track technology and/or legal changes), and that these practices are subject to change. We reserve the right, at any time, to modify, alter, or update this policy, and any such modifications, alterations, or updates will be effective upon posting. To ensure continuing familiarity with the most current version of our privacy policy, please bookmark and periodically review this page.

This policy statement is made in the name of Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc. and is effective as of 1/1/2007 and may be modified from time to time.

2

Contact Us:

Fox Metals and Alloys, Inc.

12660 FM 529, Houston Texas 77041

Phone: 281-890-6666 Fax: 281-890-9224

Email: Info@foxmetals.com

27176.1